
MInistry Schedule

Date Acolytes Servers Lector/Reader Greeters
Sat. Oct 12

5:30 p.m. Tom McHale Tate & Will Ratkovec Rich Bohac Hackbart Family
Volunteer

Sun.  Oct 13
8:00 AM Brandon Lindau Liam Clark Clare Bierbaum Glen & Theresa

Jason Clark Volunteer Hain
Sun. Oct 13

10:00 AM Jeff Krenk Aidan Summa Tim Masek Bill & Ginny
Jim Wesely Nolan Moore Backes

Sat. Oct 19
5:30 PM Dan Pernicek Creighton Olson Ann Dobesh Dan Frisbie

Volunteer Miles Erwin Family
Sun. Oct 20

8:00 AM Jeff Spahr Nicholas Wanetka Marilu Fichtner 4th degree K of C
Tim Fichtner Volunteer

Sun. Oct 20
10:00 AM Tim Dworak Matthew Wintz Ryne Seaman Brad & Jill

Keith Wintz Elijah Kinnamon Perdue
Sat. Oct 26

5:30 PM Dan Frisbie Michael Frisbie Paula Gooder Thomas & Lynsey
Volunteer Brodie Mayo Kayton Family

Sun. Oct 27
8:00 AM Matt Koranda Ben O'Brien Chuck Kotera Tim & Marilu

CJ Novak Volunteer Fichtner
Sun. Oct 27

10:00 AM Mark Peery Jack Owens Mark Suhr Greeters 4
Randy Bierbaum Dakota Leiting

Sat. Nov 2
5:30 PM Tom McHale Thomas Hackbart Karen Coufal Dan & Jackie

Volunteer Hunter Hartmann Pernicek
Sun. Nov 3

8:00 AM Jeff Reimers Cale Greisen Linda Liska Dave & Renee
Chris Greisen Volunteer Coufal

Sun. Nov 3
10:00 AM Mitch Marshall Ayden Martin Ken Reinsch Randy & Jill

Ryne Seaman Eli Schluckebier Bierbaum
Sat.  Nov 9

5:30 PM Dan Pernicek Michael Kolterman Mark Policky Bill Morse
Volunteer Miles Erwin Volunteer

Sun.  Nov 10
8:00 AM Brandon Lindau Max Santo Clare Bierbaum Ponec Family

Jason Clark Volunteer
Sun.  Nov 10

10:00 AM Jeremy Sousek Zach Masek Michele Kontor Mitch Marshall
Don Biggs Aidan Summa Family

Sat. Nov 16
5:30 PM Tom McHale Will & Tate  Ratkovec Rich Bohac Craig & Alex

Volunteer Saalfeld Family
Sun. Nov 17

8:00 AM Tim Fichtner Dylan Hochstein Marilu Fichtner 4th degree K of C
Jeff Spahr Volunteer

Sun. Nov 17
10:00 AM Tim Masek Nolan Moore Ellen Jirovsky Tony Schaben



MInistry Schedule

Jeff Krenk Elijah Kinnamon Bill Sleight

Date Acolytes Servers Lector/Reader Greeters  
Sat. Nov 23

5:30 PM Tom McHale Thomas Hackbart Ann Dobesh Hackbart Family
Volunteer Brodie Mayo

Sun. Nov 24
8:00 AM Matt Koranda Nicholas Wanetka Clare Bierbaum Glen Hochstein

CJ Novak Volunteer Gary Petersen
Sun. Nov 24

10:00 AM Jim Wesely Matthew Wintz Mark Peery Greeters 4
Keith Wintz Jack Owens

Sat. Nov 30
5:30 PM Dan Frisbie Michael Frisbie Paula Gooder Bill Morse

Volunteer Creighton Olson Volunteer
Sun. Dec 1

8:00 AM Chris Greisen Cale Greisen Chuck Kotera Rich Novak 
Brandon Lindau Volunteer Gerald Schaben

Sun. Dec 1
10:00 AM Tim Dworak Dakota Leiting Tim Masek Nate Bierbaum

Jeremy Sousek Eli Schluckebier Family
Sat. Dec 7

5:30 PM Dan Pernicek Hunter Hartman Karen Coufal Thomas & Lynsey
Volunteer Michael Kolterman Kayton Family

Sun. Dec 8
8:00 AM Jeff Spahr Ben O'Brein Linda Liska Jacob Bierbaum

Jeff Reimers Volunteer Family
Sun. Dec 8

10:00 AM Ryne Seaman Zach Masek Ken Reinsch Tim Masek
Randy Bierbaum Ayden Martin Family

Sat. Dec 14
5:30 PM Dan Frisbie Michael Frisbie Mark Policky Dan & Jackie

Volunteer Miles Erwin Pernicek
Sun. Dec 15

8:00 AM Jeff Reimers Max Santo Marilu Fichtner 4th degree K of C
Tim Fichtner Volunteer

Sun. Dec 15
10:00 AM Mark Peery Aidan Summa Michele Kontor Mike & Judy

Mitch Marshall Elijah Kinnamon Adams
Sat. Dec 21

5:30 PM Tom McHale Creighton Olson Rich Bohac Craig & Alex
Volunteer Hunter Hartman Saalfeld Family

Sun. Dec 22
8:00 AM Jason Clark Liam Clark Linda Liska Glen & Theresa

Matt Koranda Volunteer Hain
Sun. Dec 22

10:00 AM Don Biggs Dakota Leiting Mark Suhr Greeters 4
Jeff Krenk Zach Masek

Sat. Dec 28
5:30 PM Dan Pernicek Brodie Mayo Ann Dobesh Hackbart Family

Volunteer Thomas Hackbart
Sun. Dec 29
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8:00 AM CJ Novak Dylan Hochstein Chuck Kotera Tim & Marilu
Chris Greisen Volunteer Fichtner

Sun. Dec 29
10:00 AM Jim Wesely Nolan Moore Ellen Jirovsky Denny & Bonnie

Jeremy Sousek Jack Owens Hentzen


